

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 8932(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2008 in CRLA No. 28/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KAMALJEET SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE N.C.T. OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With Crl.MP No.8932/08 c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 07/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aman Lekhi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Lekhi, Adv.
Mr. Rajan K. Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Jaspreet S. Rai, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Rajesh Agrajit,
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the
application for stay.(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master