

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4863/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2008 in CRLA No.28/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KAMALJEET SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE N.C.T. OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aman Lekhi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Jaspreet S.Rai, Adv.
 Mr. Rajan K.Chourasia, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Nagpal, Adv.
 Mr. S. Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Vaibav Vats, Adv.
 Mr. B.S. Rajesh Agrajet, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG.
 Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Let the hearing of the appeal be expedited.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master