

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1509/2009

KAMALJEET SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE N.C.T. OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

Date : 19/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks before a Bench of which one of us (Justice A.K. Sikri) is not a member, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER